Course #
IE 1103

IE 1143

IE 2113

IE 1123

IE *kkk

IE 1153

MA 1202/12
IE 1133

ED 2991

General fees

General Course Fees
Online/Web Hybrid Fee
Textbooks

EAST CENTRAL COLLEGE

COVERED BY MMW

Course Name Credit Hr In District
Introduction to Manufacturing Processes 3 $ 225.00
Industrial Electricity 3 $ 225.00
Maintenance Practices 3 $ 225.00
Industrial Computer Applications 3 $ 225.00
Program Elective 3 $ 225.00
Motor Controls 3 $ 225.00
Machine Tool 1 Lecture/Lab 4 $ 300.00
Industrial & Control System Wiring 3 $ 225.00
Career Management 1 $ 75.00

26 $ 1,875.00
|TOTAL MMW COST (Based on In-District Tuition) $ 2,191.00 |

COVERED BY PARTICIPANT

($14.00 per Credit Hours x 26 IET Credit Hours) $ 364.00 (Transitions general fees waived (freshman seminar)
Lab Fees, Material Fees, etc. $ 95.00 (Fees could vary depending on elective courses)
($30.00-$45.00 depending on couse type (will vary by offering) $ 135.00

Estimated book cost all IET courses $665 (Could vary depending on IET Electives)

|TOTAL PARTICIPANT COST (Based on In-District Tuition) $ 1,259.00 |

QOut of District

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

318.00
318.00
318.00
318.00
318.00
318.00
424.00
318.00
106.00
2,650.00

Specific Course Fee

R e A e A

amtited

" ¥ Thiis work: islicensed under & Crestive Commons Attrbution 4.0 1 memations] Licerss.

In acmedamos withthe Privecy Act of 1974 (Peblic Law No. 93-37%, 5 1I3.C. 3322), you 2 heretby oot ified 1hat the Department of Labor & astio sz ed to ooflect tafonmation o implemest e Tads
Ad et Asaint ance C ormmity C ollege 2od Came Tranis Progemeede 19 T30 1371 - 13712 The pasposs br coflecting thh informetion & o admivhier fhe peo g aod oval neis pesSicinent
progmas. Peonviding tih infh smaticn, indeding 23 odial semrnity mamher (S 3N) & volantany Sdters to divclossa 33N will oot reanht in tie dadd o fany Szht, banedt o pevilags to whichthopetidpant is

ey woek oo prodion wan fnded by a grass svzedad boptha TS . Depestament of Labhor™s Emplonemeant 2nd Topdrding Adminhtrmsion The prodss was anesed b the granses 2od dom oot saosess hy sfllact
e officid poxiticn o Tt T3 Depastoment of Labor The UE Depestment of Labor mekos 0o goarad eos, warrantios, or & saszocs of 2y kind, expees or smpHed, with seapect fo sech i emation, dndeding
any imibemetion o Bok ad s 20d fodud ing, bt oot 12mited to, aceecyofite nberetio nor #3 mmp it anees, Srebomn, medioos, adagsecy mofosed aedlabdli v or owmenisg

220.00

96.00 NIMS Registration & Testing

316.00



	IET COS COST WORKSHEET

