CERTIFICATE OF SPECIALIZATION (26 CREDIT HOURS) INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY COST WORKSHEET





COVERED BY MMW

Course #	Course Name	Credit Hr	In I	District	Out	of District	Specific	Course Fee
IE 1103	Introduction to Manufacturing Processes	3	\$	225.00	\$	318.00	\$	220.00
IE 1143	Industrial Electricity	3	\$	225.00	\$	318.00	\$	-
IE 2113	Maintenance Practices	3	\$	225.00	\$	318.00	\$	-
IE 1123	Industrial Computer Applications	3	\$	225.00	\$	318.00	\$	-
IE ****	Program Elective	3	\$	225.00	\$	318.00	\$	-
IE 1153	Motor Controls	3	\$	225.00	\$	318.00	\$	-
MA 1202/12	Machine Tool 1 Lecture/Lab	4	\$	300.00	\$	424.00	\$	96.00 NIMS Registration & Testing
IE 1133	Industrial & Control System Wiring	3	\$	225.00	\$	318.00	\$	-
ED 2991	Career Management	1	\$	75.00	\$	106.00	\$	-
	-	26	5\$	1,875.00	\$	2,650.00	\$	316.00

\$

\$

\$

TOTAL MMW COST (Based on In-District Tuition) \$ 2,191.00

COVERED BY PARTICIPANT

IET COURSEWORK

General fees	(\$14.00 per Credit Hours x 26 IET Credit Hours)	
General Course Fees	Lab Fees, Material Fees, etc.	1
Online/Web Hybrid Fee	(\$30.00-\$45.00 depending on couse type (will vary by offering)	
Textbooks	Estimated book cost all IET courses	

- 364.00 (Transitions general fees waived (freshman seminar)
- 95.00 (Fees could vary depending on elective courses)
- 135.00
- \$665 (Could vary depending on IET Electives)

TOTAL PARTICIPANT COST (Based on In-District Tuition) \$ 1,259.00

In accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (Public Law No. 93-379, 3 U.S.C. 352a), you are hereby notified that the Department of Labor is authorized to collect information to implement the Trade Adjustment Assistance Community College and Camer Training Program under 19 USC 2372 - 2372a. The purpose for collecting this information is to administer the program and evaluate participant program. Providing this information, including as onial security number (SSN) is voluntary, failure to disclose a SSN will not result in the deal of any right, basefit or privilege to which the participant is entitled.

This work force product was funded by a grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Labor's Employment and Taining Administration. The product was created by the grantee and does not necessarily selfect the official position of the U.S. Department of Labor. The U.S. Department of Labor makes no guarantees, warranties, or a susances of any kind, express or implied, with respect to such information, including any information on linked sites and including, but not limited to, accuracy of the information or its completeness, timeliness, usefulness, adequacy continued availability, or ownership.



This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.01 nternational License.